

BID TABULATION							BIDDER	
PID 109328 WIL-CR 14/27-2.10/0.00 CR G and CR R Paving Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscoengineer.com			GERKEN PAVING, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO	
Prepared By: Clum		Project #1-2020		BID DATE: April 30, 2020 @ 9:30 AM				
Revised By:								
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Est. Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Cost
CSTP WORK								
CR G Between SR 34 and SR 576 (Major Collector)								
1	202	Pavement Removed	SY	183.0	20.0000	\$3,660.00	27.50	\$5,032.50
2	202	Base Removed	SY	137.0	25.0000	\$3,425.00	33.50	\$4,589.50
3	203	Excavation	CY	46.0	40.0000	\$1,840.00	68.00	\$3,128.00
4	203	Granular Material, Type B	CY	46.0	65.0000	\$2,990.00	166.00	\$7,636.00
5	204	Subgrade Compaction	SY	137.0	2.0000	\$274.00	2.50	\$342.50
6	209	Linear Grading	MI	6.1	2500.0000	\$15,250.00	2,500.00	\$15,250.00
7	254	Pavement Planing, 1"	SY	42,931.0	1.5000	\$64,396.50	0.65	\$27,905.15
8	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Repair	SY	792.0	8.0000	\$6,336.00	8.85	\$7,009.20
9	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	CY	163.0	193.0000	\$31,459.00	177.00	\$28,851.00
10	304	Aggregate Base	CY	44.0	95.0000	\$4,180.00	155.00	\$6,820.00
11	407	Non Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	3,726.0	2.0000	\$7,452.00	2.00	\$7,452.00
12	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	CY	263.0	90.0000	\$23,670.00	80.00	\$21,040.00
13	442	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 12.5mm, Type A (448)	CY	2,087.0	194.0000	\$404,878.00	167.00	\$348,529.00
14	442	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, 19mm, Type A (448)	CY	10.0	330.0000	\$3,300.00	485.00	\$4,850.00
15	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	4000.0000	\$4,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	3000.0000	\$3,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	1500.0000	\$1,500.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
18	642	Pavement Striping (Centerline, Type 1)	MI	3.030	750.0000	\$2,272.50	800.00	\$2,424.00
19	642	Pavement Striping (Edgeline, 4" Type 1)	MI	6.060	500.0000	\$3,030.00	600.00	\$3,636.00
Total G (SR 34 to SR 576) Estimate						\$586,913.00	SubT	\$517,094.85
CR G Between SR 576 and SR 15 (Minor Collector)								
20	209	Linear Grading	MI	5.9	2500.0000	\$14,750.00	2,500.00	\$14,750.00
21	254	Pavement Planing, 1"	SY	40,765.0	1.5000	\$61,147.50	0.65	\$26,497.25
22	407	Non Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	3,465.0	2.0000	\$6,930.00	2.00	\$6,930.00
23	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	CY	247.0	90.0000	\$22,230.00	80.00	\$19,760.00
24	442	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, 12.5mm, Type A (448)	CY	1,982.0	194.0000	\$384,508.00	167.00	\$330,994.00
25	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	4000.0000	\$4,000.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00
26	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	3000.0000	\$3,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	1500.0000	\$1,500.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
28	642	Pavement Striping (Centerline, Type 1)	MI	2.977	750.0000	\$2,232.75	800.00	\$2,381.60
29	642	Pavement Striping (Edgeline, 4" Type 1)	MI	5.900	500.0000	\$2,950.00	600.00	\$3,540.00
Total G (SR 576 to SR 15) Estimate						\$503,248.25	SubT	\$425,952.85
CR R Between CR 7 and SR 576 (Major Collector)								
30	254	Pavement Planing, 1.5"	SY	9,180.0	1.8000	\$16,524.00	1.45	\$13,311.00
31	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Repair	SY	2,277.0	7.5000	\$17,077.50	8.85	\$20,151.45
32	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	CY	380.0	193.0000	\$73,340.00	180.00	\$68,400.00
33	407	Non Tracking Tack Coat	GAL	5,122.0	2.0000	\$10,244.00	2.00	\$10,244.00
34	411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	CY	366.0	90.0000	\$32,940.00	80.00	\$29,280.00
35	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course Type 1 (448)	CY	508.0	170.0000	\$86,360.00	157.00	\$79,756.00
36	SS823	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course Type 1 (448)	CY	1,779.0	173.0000	\$307,767.00	157.00	\$279,303.00
37	614	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1.0	5000.0000	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	624	Mobilization	LS	1.0	5000.0000	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	624	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	LS	1.0	2000.0000	\$2,000.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
40	642	Pavement Striping (Centerline, Type 1)	MI	3.018	750.0000	\$2,263.50	800.00	\$2,414.40
41	642	Pavement Striping (Edgeline, 4" Type 1)	MI	6.036	500.0000	\$3,018.00	600.00	\$3,621.60
Total R (7 to 576) Estimate						\$561,534.00		\$529,081.45
Total Estimate w/Contingencies				\$1,734,280.01		TOTAL BASE BID		\$1,472,129.15